

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24808/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in MS No. 29872/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

JAINTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 177738/2018,177739/2018,177740/2018,178199/2018)

Date : 25-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11.03.2019.

The petitioner shall, in addition, furnish a copy of the
Special Leave Petition on the standing counsel for the State.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER